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Visit https://go.osu.edu/joindelco4h 
Call us at (740)833-2030 or 
email Cynthia at johnson.8653@osu.edu 
· Youth age 5 & in kindergarten through 18 years old as of January 1
· Participants complete 1+ projects from almost 200 options with the help of background-checked adult club advisors
· Project interest areas vary; cooking, sewing, leadership, fishing, rockets, robotics, dogs, horses, woodworking, photography, livestock and more!
· In clubs you attend meetings and do service projects
· February & March are the best months to enroll – members must be registered before April 15th.
· A list of Delaware County 4-H Clubs is on the back. Contact an advisor listed to join the club that’s right for you.

CFAES provides research and related educational programs to clientele on a nondiscriminatory basis. For more information, visit cfaesdiversity.osu.edu.  For an accessible format of this publication, visit cfaes.osu.edu/accessibility
 JOIN DELAWARE COUNTY 4-H!
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY EXTENSION 
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4-H Club Name Advisor Name Phone  Advisor Email Location Projects Cloverbuds

Accepting 

New 

members

Ashley City Ranchers Betty Lowther 740-272-3541Littlebitofbet@yahoo.com  Ashley Livestock Only 

C Y

Ashley County Liners Laura Leach 740-815-3468laura21leach@gmail.com Ashley No dogs/horses

C Y

Ashley Jr. Farmers Ann Rammelsberg 740-803-2184arammelsberg75@gmail.com Ashley All

C

Y

Brown Bakers and Rakers Kim Pfeiffer 614-582-9674krpfeiff@gmail.com Ashley No dogs/horses

C Y

Cinch N Saddle* Naomi Derwent 740-971-8409omiryder1155@hotmail.com Ashley Horse only 

X X

Loco Caballo* Savannah Inscho Lewis614-446-2723Sinscholewis@gmail.com Ashley Horse only 

X X

Oxford Rural Rangers  Jenny Burwell 740-816-5201coolmommyjen@aol.com Ashley All

X Y

Barrels Rails and Such Heather Krantz 614-348-0281Hgkrantz74@gmail.com County Wide All

X Y

Bitz'N'Pieces Nancy Hayes-Plazolles740-815-8326nlhayesp@gmail.com  County Wide All

C Y

Clover Chaos Heather Besselman 614-314-1550heatherbesselman@me.com County Wide All

C Y

Just Lopin' Around Michelle Kane 614-725-6514Michellekane426@yahoo.com County Wide Horse only 

C Y

The Mane Attraction Debbie Manring 614-783-3666deborah_manring@hotmail.com County Wide Horse only 

C Y

Delaware Town & CountryTracey Merrin 740-816-2546merrin0489@gmail.com Delaware CityNo horses

C Y

Going 4 Gold* Julie Riley 740-881-4280julierileysoccermom@gmail.com Delaware CityNo large animals

X X

Homegrown 4-Him Mia Leone 614-203-2370Leonemia@gmail.com Delaware CityNo large animals

X Y

Rabbits - N - Smores* Emily Ashton  614-512-3885Ashtonhomestead@gmail.com Delaware CityAll

X X

Rising Stars Lesley Maxey 614-917-9259lesley@lesleymaxey.com Delaware CityNo large animals

C Y

Scioto Dog Club Holly Levings  740-816-8346Sciotodogclub@gmail.com Delaware CityNo horses

C Y

Critter Run Julie Lucas 740-965-2486countrysqrrl@aol.com Galena No horses

C Y

Set 4 Success Amanda Wenner 614-306-0982osborne.180@gmail.com Galena No horses

C Y

Rabbits and Roosters Lisa Brenner 740-972-9636lbrenner1@yahoo.com Kilborne  No sewing

C Y

Believe 2 Achieve Cheryl Murrin 614-749-0297murrin6@gmail.com Lewis Center All

C Y

Berlin 4-Hers Amy Barr 740-513-1231Amybarr1231@gmail.com Lewis Center No horses

C Y

Flour-N-Flax* Karen Bryan 740-548-2471kbryan3630@yahoo.com Lewis Center Only Still Exhibits 

X X

Bellpoint Friendly 4-Hers Karen Miller 740-972-5348bf4hers@twc.com Ostrander All

C Y

Helping Hands Suzan Wilcox 614-204-0819helpinghands4hdco@gmail.com Ostrander All

C Y

Shadow Riders* Stephanie Taylor 740-815-6833slrussell82@yahoo.com Ostrander All

x X

Liberty 4-H Club  Ken LaFontaine 419-674-3638klafontaine@twc.com Powell All

C Y

Elm Valley 4-H'ers Molly Sestili 740-972-5334Sestilimg@msn.com Powell No horses

X Y

Powell Sew & Sows Bonnie Goodson 740-815-9133Goodsonsupick@frontier.com Powell No horses

X Y

Barnyard Busters Suzette Hall 740-272-0525marysuzettehall@gmail.com Radnor No dogs/horses

C Y

Hams and Udders Shirley Whitaker 740-513-6238whitakershirl@yahoo.com Radnor No dogs/horses

C Y

Nature's Friends Danielle Huffman 740-212-3106Daniellejo.008@gmail.com Radnor No horses

C Y

Radnor Ranchers Justin Mack 740-815-8556jam122001@gmail.com Radnor No horses

C Y

Wild Riders Jackie Blair 614-218-6444jjblair595@cs.com Radnor All 

C Y

Eagle Country *  Emmy Kline 614-309-9390emmy.kline@gmail.com Sunbury All

X X

Kountry Kids Jennie Beekman 740-625-9315thebeekmans4h@gmail.com Sunbury No horses

C Y

Hoof Hens & Heart  Rhonda Hanks 740-272-3924hanks_7@yahoo.com Sunbury Horse only 

X Y

Sunbury Halter and Saddle Kathy St. Jean 740-965-1379Sunbury_hs_4h@yahoo.com  Sunbury All

C Y

Won by One 4-H Club Hildebrand, Elizabeth 740-965-9052zabethebabe@gmail.com Sunbury No horses

X Y

Eagles Flight  Angela Willyerd  614-202-9301Eaglesflight4HClub@gmail.com Sunbury No Horses

C Y

4-Hawks  Deb Bergmann 614-595-1331Bergmand@westerville.k12.oh.usWesterville All

C Y

Heartmade  Christy Worny 614-499-6553cworny@gmail.com Westerville Food & Sewing

X Y
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